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121st MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2003 

Legislative Document No. 268 

S.P.104 In Senate, January 28, 2003 

An Act to Support Entrepreneurship in the State Through the 
Maine Microenterprise Initiative Fund 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered 
printed. 

Presented by Senator BROMLEY of Cumberland. 
Cosponsored by Representative SULLIVAN of Biddeford and 

JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 

Senators: EDMONDS of Cumberland, MARTIN of Aroostook, Representative: PINGREE of 
North Haven. 

Printed on recycled paper 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following 
4 appropriations and allocations are made. 

6 ECONC»O:C MID CC»IMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

8 
Maine Microenterprise Initiative Fund 

10 
Initiative: Provides funds for grants to organizations that 

12 provide business assistance services to microenterprises. 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

General. Fund 
All Other 

SUMMARY 

This bill provides funds to the 
Initiative Fund within the Department of 
Development for grants to organizations 
assistance services to microenterprises. 
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2003-04 
$500,000 

2004-05 
$500,000 

Maine Microenterprise 
Economi c and Communi t.y 
that provide business 
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